Jaana Anheden (born 1963)

I am born in Valkeakoski, Finland 1963 and | was 6-years when my family moved to
Sweden. In 1985 | moved to Skane, the south of Sweden and | am still living here.

| have allways been painting and as a teenager | went to eveningclasses in
sketching and oilpainting. Then | lost the inspiration until 2010, when | start to
paint with watercolor. Year 2011 | went for a 1-year education in painting, at
Malmféltens Folkhogskola in Umea. After the year in school | get more inspiration
and driven to experiment with colors and technique to find my own style. So today
| use both watercolor, acryl and gouache in my paintings. | get insperied mostly by
the senses of words and that is what | am trying to transfer to a painting.

| am a member of Svenska Konstnarsforbundet and President of Skurups Konst och
hantverks forening, art and craft association in Skurup, Sweden.



Collection exhibition

Norregatan, Sjobo, Sweden

Lunds Lasarett, Lund, Sweden

Solvalla Bygdegard, Sjobo, Sweden

Galleri Isietio, Klagstorp, Sweden

Huset i Magistrade, Kbpenhamn, Denmark
Romele Konsthall, Veberdd, Sweden

Galleri Engleson, Smygehus, Sweden
Galleri KVIS, Svedala, Sweden

Galleri Cinnamoni, Helsingborg, Sweden
Masters Galleri, Skurup, Sweden

Ateljé och galleri Maria Thorlund, Lund, Sweden
Oveds Kloster, Sjébo, Sweden

Galerie Strandkirche, Scharbeutz, Germany
Vollsjo Mill, Vollsjo, Sweden

Galleri Alma, Gronby, Sweden
Borregarden, Borrby, Sweden

Per Helsasgard, Ystad, Sweden

Fogdarods Konsthall, Ho6r, Sweden

Juryrated exhibition

Masters Galleri, Skurup, Sweden
Romele Konsthall, Veberdd, Sweden
Atejé Gotesdotter, Bjarnum, Sweden

Fogdardds Konsthall, H66r, Sweden

Solo exhibition

Galleri Engleson, Stockholm, Sweden

Year

2010, 2011
2011, 2012
2012, 2013
2012, 2013, 2016
2012, 2013, 2014
2012, 2013, 2014
2013

2013

2014

2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
2014

2014

2014

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2014
2015
2016

2016

2014



