

Jaana Anheden (born 1963)

I am born in Valkeakoski, Finland 1963 and I was 6-years when my family moved to Sweden. In 1985 I moved to Skåne, the south of Sweden and I am still living here.

I have allways been painting and as a teenager I went to eveningclasses in sketching and oilpainting. Then I lost the inspiration until 2010, when I start to paint with watercolor. Year 2011 I went for a 1-year education in painting, at Malmfältens Folkhögskola in Umeå. After the year in school I get more inspiration and driven to experiment with colors and technique to find my own style. So today I use both watercolor, acryl and gouache in my paintings. I get insperied mostly by the senses of words and that is what I am trying to transfer to a painting.

I am a member of Svenska Konstnärsförbundet and President of Skurups Konst och hantverks förening, art and craft association in Skurup, Sweden.

Collection exhibition	<u>Year</u>
Norregatan, Sjöbo, Sweden	2010, 2011
Lunds Lasarett, Lund, Sweden	2011, 2012
Solvalla Bygdegård, Sjöbo, Sweden	2012, 2013
Galleri Isietio, Klagstorp, Sweden	2012, 2013, 2016
Huset i Magistrade, Köpenhamn, Denmark	2012, 2013, 2014
Romele Konsthall, Veberöd, Sweden	2012, 2013, 2014
Galleri Engleson, Smygehus, Sweden	2013
Galleri KVIS, Svedala, Sweden	2013
Galleri Cinnamoni, Helsingborg, Sweden	2014
Mästers Galleri, Skurup, Sweden	2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
Ateljé och galleri Maria Thorlund, Lund, Sweden	2014
Öveds Kloster, Sjöbo, Sweden	2014
Galerie Strandkirche, Scharbeutz, Germany	2014
Vollsjö Mill, Vollsjö, Sweden	2016
Galleri Alma, Grönby, Sweden	2016
Borregården, Borrby, Sweden	2016
Per Helsasgård, Ystad, Sweden	2016
Fogdaröds Konsthall, Höör, Sweden	2017
Juryrated exhibition	
Mästers Galleri, Skurup, Sweden	2014
Romele Konsthall, Veberöd, Sweden	2015
Atejé Götesdotter, Bjärnum, Sweden	2016
Fogdaröds Konsthall, Höör, Sweden	2016
Solo exhibition	
Galleri Engleson, Stockholm, Sweden	2014